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2021 North Dakota Redistricting Committee 

SENATE 

Name District Political Party Address/Hometown Contact Information 

Nicole Poolman 7 Republican 
3609 Bogey Drive 
Bismarck, ND 58503 

701.250.6730 
npoolman@nd.gov  

Robert S. Erbele 28 Republican 
6512 51st Avenue SE 
Lehr, ND 58460 

701.378.2272 
rerbele@nd.ogv  

Randy A. Burckhard 5 Republican 
1837 15th Street SW 
Minot, ND 58701 

701.838.1509 
raburckhard@nd.gov  

Ray Holmberg 17 Republican 
621 High Plains Court 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 

701.739.5334 
rholmberg@nd.gov  

Jerry Klein 14 Republican 
P.O. Box 265 
Fessenden, ND 58438 

701.547.3517 
jklein@nd.gov  

Ronald Sorvaag 45 Republican 
3402 Birdie Street North 
Fargo, ND 58102 

701.361.2156 
rsorvaag@nd.gov  

Brad Bekkedahl 1 Republican 
P.O. Box 2443 
Williston, ND 58802 

701.570.1879 
bbekkedahl@nd.gov   

Erin Oban 35 Democrat 
1005 North First Street 
Bismarck, ND 58501 

701.527.1642 
eoban@nd.gov  

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Name District Political Party Address/Hometown Contact Information 

Bill Devlin 23 Republican 
P.O. Box 505 
Finley, ND 58230 

701.524.2303 
bdevlin@nd.gov  

Austen Schauer 13 Republican 
110 West Beaton Drive 
West Fargo, ND 58078 

701.730.4474 
aschauer@nd.gov  

Larry Bellew 38 Republican 
812 Bel Air Place 
Minot, ND 58703 

701.852.5786 
lbellew@nd.gov  

David Monson 10 Republican 
P.O. Box 8 
Osnabrock, ND 58269 

701.496.3394 
dmonson@nd.gov  

Craig Headland 29 Republican 
4950 92nd Avenue SE 
Montepelier, ND 58472 

 701.489.3184 
cheadland@nd.gov  

Mike Nathe 30 Republican 
1899 Bonn Boulevard  
Bismarck, ND 58504 

 701.223.4055 
mrnathe@nd.gov  

Mike Lefor 37 Republican 
P.O. Box 564 
Dickinson, ND 58602 

701.290.0539 
mlefor@nd.gov  

Joshua A. Boschee 44 Democrat 
517 First Street North 
Fargo, ND 58102 

 701.367.3513 
jboschee@nd.gov  
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